0.5mm Pitch SMT Board-to-Board Connectors
DF12N Series
■Features
1.  Wide Variety of Stacking Heights
Stacking heights of 3mm, 3.5mm 4mm and 5mm are provided in addition to the ultra-compact size of 0.5mm pitch.
Note 1 : The (**) after DF12# indicates the stacking height.
Note 2 : The stacking height does not include the soldering paste thickness.
[Stacking Height Variations]

3
DF12N Series●0.5mm Pitch SMT Board-to-Board Connectors
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C E Remarks RoHS
DF12NC(3.0)-10DS-0.5V(51) 537-0191-0 51 10 4.6 2.0 3.1
2.2
Without
Solder Tab
YES
DF12NC(3.0)-14DS-0.5V(51) 537-0192-0 51 14 5.6 3.0 4.1
DF12NC(3.0)-20DS-0.5V(51) 537-0193-0 51 20 7.1 4.5 5.6
DF12NC(3.0)-30DS-0.5V(51) 537-0194-0 51 30 9.6 7.0 8.1
DF12NC(3.0)-32DS-0.5V(51) 537-0195-0 51 32 10.1 7.5 8.6
DF12NC(3.0)-36DS-0.5V(51) 537-0196-0 51 36 11.1 8.5 9.6
DF12NC(3.0)-40DS-0.5V(51) 537-0197-0 51 40 12.1 9.5 10.6
DF12NC(3.0)-50DS-0.5V(51) 537-0198-0 51 50 14.6 12.0 13.1
DF12NC(3.0)-60DS-0.5V(51) 537-0199-0 51 60 17.1 14.5 15.6
DF12NC(3.0)-80DS-0.5V(51) 537-0285-0 51 80 22.1 19.5 20.6
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C E Remarks RoHS
DF12NC-20DS-0.5V(51) 537-0292-0 51 20 7.1 4.5 5.6
2.7
Without
Solder Tab
YES
DF12NC-30DS-0.5V(51) 537-0293-0 51 30 9.6 7.0 8.1
DF12NC-32DS-0.5V(51) 537-0294-0 51 32 10.1 7.5 8.6
DF12NC-36DS-0.5V(51) 537-0295-0 51 36 11.1 8.5 9.6
DF12NC-40DS-0.5V(51) 537-0296-0 51 40 12.1 9.5 10.6
DF12NC-50DS-0.5V(51) 537-0297-0 51 50 14.6 12.0 13.1
DF12NC-60DS-0.5V(51) 537-0298-0 51 60 17.1 14.5 15.6
Note : Please order the embossed tape packaging product per reel. (1,000pcs/reel)
■Receptacle Without Solder Tab
●Stacking Height : 3mm Product
●Stacking Height : 3.5 to 5mm Product

DF12N Series●0.5mm Pitch SMT Board-to-Board Connectors
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C E F Remarks RoHS
DF12NB(3.0)-10DS-0.5V(51) 537-0097-0 51 10 4.6 2.0 3.1
2.2
5.6
With Solder
Tab
YES
DF12NB(3.0)-14DS-0.5V(51) 537-0098-0 51 14 5.6 3.0 4.1 6.6
DF12NB(3.0)-20DS-0.5V(51) 537-0099-0 51 20 7.1 4.5 5.6 8.1
DF12NB(3.0)-30DS-0.5V(51) 537-0185-0 51 30 9.6 7.0 8.1 10.6
DF12NB(3.0)-32DS-0.5V(51) 537-0186-0 51 32 10.1 7.5 8.6 11.1
DF12NB(3.0)-36DS-0.5V(51) 537-0187-0 51 36 11.1 8.5 9.6 12.1
DF12NB(3.0)-40DS-0.5V(51) 537-0188-0 51 40 12.1 9.5 10.6 13.1
DF12NB(3.0)-50DS-0.5V(51) 537-0189-0 51 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 15.6
DF12NB(3.0)-60DS-0.5V(51) 537-0190-0 51 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 18.1
DF12NB(3.0)-80DS-0.5V(51) 537-0095-0 51 80 22.1 19.5 20.6 23.1
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C E F Remarks RoHS
DF12NB-20DS-0.5V(51) 537-0286-0 51 20 7.1 4.5 5.6
2.7
8.1
With Solder
Tab
YES
DF12NB-30DS-0.5V(51) 537-0287-0 51 30 9.6 7.0 8.1 10.6
DF12NB-32DS-0.5V(51) 537-0288-0 51 32 10.1 7.5 8.6 11.1
DF12NB-36DS-0.5V(51) 537-0289-0 51 36 11.1 8.5 9.6 12.1
DF12NB-40DS-0.5V(51) 537-0290-0 51 40 12.1 9.5 10.6 13.1
DF12NB-50DS-0.5V(51) 537-0291-0 51 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 15.6
DF12NB-60DS-0.5V(51) 537-0096-0 51 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 18.1
Note : Please order the embossed tape packaging product per reel. (1,000pcs/reel)
■Receptacle With Solder Tab
F
4

es
er
ve
d.
7
DF37 Series/0.4mm Pitch, 0.98/1.5mm Stacking Height,  FPC-to-Board Connectors
● With Retention Tabs
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
Purchase Unit
(##) : (53)
DF37NB-10DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3301-6-## 10 4.22 1.6 0.8 3.7 4.46
8,000pcs
per reel
1,000pcs
per reel
DF37NB-16DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3302-9-## 16 5.42 2.8 1.2 4.9 5.66
DF37NB-20DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3303-1-## 20 6.22 3.6 1.6 5.7 6.46
DF37NB-24DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3304-4-## 24 7.02 4.4
2
6.5 7.26
DF37NB-30DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3305-7-## 30 8.22 5.6 7.7 8.46
DF37NB-34DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3082-4-## 34 9.02 6.4
2.4
8.5 9.26
DF37NB-40DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3306-0-## 40 10.22 7.6 9.7 10.46
DF37NB-44DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3407-7-## 44 11.02 8.4
2.8
10.5 11.26
DF37NB-50DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3307-2-## 50 12.22 9.6 11.7 12.46
DF37NB-60DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3308-5-## 60 14.22 11.6 3.2 13.7 14.46
DF37NB-70DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3409-2-## 70 16.22 13.6 3.6 15.7 16.46
Unit : mm
● Without Retention Tabs
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
Purchase Unit
(##) : (53)
DF37NC-10DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3309-8-## 10 4.22 1.6 0.8
8,000pcs
per reel
1,000pcs.
per reel
DF37NC-16DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3310-7-## 16 5.42 2.8 1.2
DF37NC-20DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3311-0-## 20 6.22 3.6 1.6
DF37NC-24DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3312-2-## 24 7.02 4.4
2
DF37NC-30DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3313-5-## 30 8.22 5.6
DF37NC-34DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3083-7-## 34 9.02 6.4
2.4
DF37NC-40DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3314-8-## 40 10.22 7.6
DF37NC-44DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3324-1-## 44 11.02 8.4
2.8
DF37NC-50DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3315-0-## 50 12.22 9.6
DF37NC-60DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3316-3-## 60 14.22 11.6 3.2
DF37NC-70DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-3084-0-## 70 16.22 13.6 3.6
Unit : mm
Note 1 : The position of the HRS and CAV marks may differ from the diagram.
Note 2 : This connector is NOT polarized.
O

es
er
ve
d.
11
DF37 Series/0.4mm Pitch, 0.98/1.5mm Stacking Height,  FPC-to-Board Connectors
● With Retention Tabs
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
Purchase Unit
(##) : (53)
DF37B-10DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3037-0-## 10 3.14 1.6 0.8 2.62 3.38
8,000pcs
per reel
1,000pcs
per reel
DF37B-16DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3057-7-## 16 4.34 2.8 1.2 3.82 4.58
DF37B-20DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3008-1-## 20 5.17 3.6 1.6 4.62 5.38
DF37B-24DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3009-4-## 24 5.94 4.4
2
5.42 6.18
DF37B-30DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3010-3-## 30 7.14 5.6 6.62 7.38
DF37B-34DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3064-2-## 34 7.94 6.4
2.4
7.42 8.18
DF37B-40DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3011-6-## 40 9.14 7.6 8.62 9.38
DF37B-44DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3408-0-## 44 9.94 8.4
2.8
9.42 10.18
DF37B-50DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3012-9-## 50 11.14 9.6 10.62 11.38
DF37B-60DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3013-1-## 60 13.14 11.6 3.2 12.62 13.38
DF37B-70DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3014-4-## 70 15.14 13.6 3.6 14.62 15.38
Unit : mm
● Without Retention Tabs
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
Purchase Unit
(##) : (53)
DF37C-10DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3039-5-## 10 3.14 1.6 0.8
8,000pcs
per reel
1,000pcs
per reel
DF37C-16DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3058-0-## 16 4.34 2.8 1.2
DF37C-20DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3024-8-## 20 5.17 3.6 1.6
DF37C-24DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3025-0-## 24 5.94 4.4
2
DF37C-30DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3026-3-## 30 7.14 5.6
DF37C-34DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3085-2-## 34 7.94 6.4
2.4
DF37C-40DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3027-6-## 40 9.14 7.6
DF37C-44DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3089-3-## 44 9.94 8.4
2.8
DF37C-50DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3028-9-## 50 11.14 9.6
DF37C-60DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3029-1-## 60 13.14 11.6 3.2
DF37C-70DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-3030-0-## 70 15.14 13.6 3.6
Unit : mm
Note 1 : The position of the HRS and CAV marks may differ from the diagram.
Note 2 : This connector is NOT polarized.
O